

PPI	Process: Purchasing	Process 2	Rev.	Page
QM - Management	Declaration of Conformity PLASTIC	1.12	4	1 / 2

**Declaration of conformity with the European legislation
for materials and articles in plastic
intended to come in contact with foodstuffs**

Enter the relevant item (product name/group and identity):

Enter product/raw material of the relevant items:

▪ Grippie Bags

▪ LDPE

We declare that the above-mentioned product/group(s) supplied by Smart Shine Corporation Ltd. are in compliance with:

Regulation 1935/2004 (EC). Regulation of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing Directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC. Including food contact logo as mentioned in Article 15 ~~7~~. Including traceability as mentioned in Article 17.

Regulation 2023/2006 (EC). Commission Regulation of 22 December 2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

Regulation 10/2011 (EC). Commission regulation dated 14 January 2011 on plastic materials and articles to come into contact with food.

The products are suitable for following foodstuff:

- Dry
 Wet
 Alcoholic
 Fatty
 Acidic

The products are not suitable for following foodstuff:

The products can be used in temperatures between -18°C and 50°C in up to 240 hrs

- Suitable for use in conventional oven
 Suitable for use in microwave oven
 Suitable for use in refrigerator
 Suitable for use in freezer (-18°C)
 Suitable for use in room temperature (<40°C)

If use of functional barrier, Please specify which one: NONE

Specify the relationship between contact area and volume on which the conformity assessment is based:
under 10mg/dm²

We confirm that the products do not contain any substances from the list of substances of very high concern (SVHC) in the **REACH Regulation 1907/2006/EC** as amended.

We confirm that substances such as 4-methylbenzophenone, benzophenone and Bisphenol A are not added or used in the manufacturing of the products

We confirm that the products do not contain any dual-use substances.

If dual-use substances added, please specify which one/s: _____

In the case of recycled plastic, the product/group(s) is/are in compliance with:

- Regulation 282/2008**. Commission Regulation of 27 March 2008 on recycled plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with foods.

Additional National/Local legislations (If applicable):

- Commodity Act Regulation Packaging and Food Utensils

PPI	Process: Purchasing	Process 2	Rev.	Page
QM - Management	Declaration of Conformity PLASTIC	1.12	4	2 / 2